
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3513
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
PROPOSALS FROM MAHARASHTRA
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals for railway projects received from the Government of Maharashtra during the last three years;

(b) the action taken thereon by the Railways; and

(c) the details of funds allocated/spent thereon, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3513 BY SHRI CHANDRAKANT
KHAIRE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 26.04.2012 REGARDING PROPOSALS from maharashtra

(a) to (c): A reference was received from Chief Minister, Maharashtra in December, 2009 regarding 12 new lines, 2 gauge conversion and 4 doubling projects. Out of these, Miraj-Latur gauge conversion has already been completed and works are in progress on 8 more projects. Out of the remaining works, surveys have been completed for 4 proposals and surveys are in progress for 3 proposals.
Status of all 8 sanctioned projects and outlay proposed for 2012-13 & anticipated expenditure up to March 2012 alongwith details of surveys mentioned above as under:-

Ongoing Projects:-

          (Rs. In crore)

S.No. Name of the  Anticipated   Outlay  Status
 Project   Expenditure  proposed
    upto March, 2012 2012-13

1. Ahmednagar-Beed- 115.71   20.00  Work taken up in phases.
 Parli-Vaijnath       On 52 km Narayandoh-Ashti &
         15 km Ahmednagar-Narayandoh,
         work taken up.

2. Baramati-Lonand  97.38   10.00  Lonand-Phalton (27 km)
         track linking completed
         and CRS inspection planned
         shortly.

3. Udhna-Jalgaon with 44.04   130.00  Earthwork, bridges, ballast
 electrification       and track linking taken up.
         60 km targeted for 2012-13.

4. Amravati-Narkher 485.19   20.00  Track linking completed.
         CRS inspection planned shortly.


5. Panvel-Pen  146.86   30.00  Work in advance stage and
         targeted for completion in 2012-13.

6. Pen-Roha  124.79   20.00  Work in advance stage and
         targeted for completion in 2012-13.

7. Wardha-Nanded  76.36   15.00  Estimate for Wardha-Yavatmal
         sanctioned. Earthwork and bridges
         (via Yavatmal-Pusad) taken up. Consultancy contract for tunnels awarded.

8. Wadsa-Desaiganj-1.00   1.00   Work sanctioned. Preliminary
 Gadchiroli        activities taken up.

Details of surveys:-

S.No. Name of the work Status

1. Manikgarh to Nanded via Survey taken up.
  Adilabad − 59 km missing link from Gadchandur to Adilabad

2. Manmad-Indore via Malegaon- Survey completed.
  Dhule-Shirpur

3. Pune-Miraj-Kolhapur Survey completed.

4. Pune-Nasik Survey completed.

5. Jalna-Khamgaon-Shegaon Survey completed. and Malkapur-Chikli

6. Kalyan-Nasik-Ahmednagar Survey taken up.

7. Kolhapur-Kankavali Survey taken up.
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